
Office Working Hours 

and Holidays in 2025

Working Hours 

( Lunch Time ）

Weekend Holiday: Sat・Sun

DATE DAY Holiday

1 1-Jan Wed
New Year's Day

元日

2 2-Jan Thu
New Year's holiday

行政機関の休日（年始休暇）

3 3-Jan Fri
New Year's holiday

行政機関の休日（年始休暇）

4 24-Feb Mon
Substitute day for the Emperor's Birthday

天皇誕生日の振替休日

5 10-Mar Mon
Substitute day for International Women's Day

国際婦人デーの振替休日

6 21-Mar Fri
Navruz

ナブルーズ

7 31-Mar Mon
Ramazon Hayit

ルザ・ハイート

8 5-May Mon
Children's day

こどもの日

9 9-May Fri
Victory Day

追憶の日 

10 6-Jun Fri
Kurbon Hayit

クルバン・ハイート

11 21-Jul Mon
Marine Day

海の日

12 11-Aug Mon
Mountain Day 

山の日

13 1-Sep Mon
Independence Day

独立記念日

14 15-Sep Mon
Respect-for-the-Aged-Day

敬老の日

15 1-Oct Wed
World Teachers' Day

教師の日

16 3-Nov Mon
Culture Day 

文化の日

17 8-Dec Mon
Constitution Day

憲法記念日

18 29-Dec Mon
End of the year 

行政機関の休日（年末休暇）

19 30-Dec Tue
End of the year 

行政機関の休日（年末休暇）

20 31-Dec Wed
End of the year 

行政機関の休日（年末休暇）

total： 20  days

Uzbekistan

9:00-17:30 (12:30-14:00)


